TORRANCE COUNTY

TARIFF APPLICATION FOR PRC CERTIFICATE NO. 43650

RESOLUTION NO. 2004-8

TORRANCE COUNTY SUPPORT AND AFFIRMATION TO MEDNET'S TARIFF APPLICATION FOR A RAISE IN RATES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS. The County of Torrance, New Mexico, is the owner of ambulance authority, PRC No. 43650, issued by the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission.

WHEREAS. Torrance County has leased the PRC ambulance authority, PRC No. 43650, to Mednet Ambulance Service, Inc., with the consent and authorization of the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission.

WHEREAS. Mednet has come before the Torrance County Commission in an open and advertised public meeting requesting support and consent to pursue a tariff case before the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board at a duly convened regular meeting hereby supports and consents to Mednet Ambulance Service, Inc. application for an increase in tariff for PRC Certificate No. 43650.

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner